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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
NW/Corner Qaksylvan Way and
Gunfalls Garth *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2 Oaksylvan Way)
11" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5% Council District

*  Case No. 06-517-A
Zabiulla Ali, el ux

Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition [or
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Zabiullah Ali, and his wife, Eva Ali. The Petilioners
seck relief from Section 427.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 6-[loot
high fence along the side and front yard of an adjoining property in lieu of the maximum allowed height of

3% feet. The subject properly and requested reliel are more particularly described on the site plan

submitied which was marked into cvidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Sectiott 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief for an owner-
occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, the properly in
question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any property owner residing within 1,000 {eet
of the properly may demand a public hearing for a determination as to the merits of the request.
Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matler for a
public hearing if deemed appropriate.

[n this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as requured by Section 32-3-
303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no
requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.

Based upon the evidence contained therein, [ am persuaded to grant the requested varjance.
Relief is necessary due 1o the unique configuration of the property, its corner location and the locatfion of

the house on the adjacent lot. As shown on the site plan, the fence will be setback a distarice of



approximately 40 feet from the house on the adjacent affected lot to the rear. Moreover, the fence wili be
located 35 [eet from Gunlalls Garth, Thus, it will not interfere with the line of sight [or vehicles entcring
or exiting that property or traveling along that roadway. There were no adverse Zoning Advl'isory
Committee (ZAC) comments submitlied by any County reviewing agency and none of the neighbors V;Diﬂed
any objection, Thus, il appears that the relief requested can be granted withoul detrimental impact to
adjacent properties or the surrounding locale. However, the Office of Planning has requested that the
proposed fence be constructed of natural wood malerials in a board-on-board fashion. This appears
consistent with other fences shown in photographs submitted. Thus, I will require compliance with this
restriction as a condition of my approval. I

Pursuant to the advertiscment, posting of the property and public hearing on this Petition held,
and for the reasons set {orth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

/AA THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this
# day of May 2006 that the Petition {for Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 427.B
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permitl a 6-foot high fence along the front and
side yard of an adjoining property in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 3% feet, in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipl of this Ordert; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is al their own risk until the 30-day appeal period {rom the
date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed,
the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed fence shall be constructed of natural wood materials in a board-
on-board {ashion, in compliance with the Officc of Planning comments.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case and
sel forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

for Baltimore County
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
County Executive May 22,2006 Zoning Commissioner

Mr. & Mrs. Zabiullah Al
2 Oaksylvan Way
Nottingham, Maryland 21236

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NE/Corner Oaksylvan Way and Gunfalls Garth

(2 Oaksylvan Way)
11" Election District — 5™ Council District

Zabiullah Ali, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 06-517-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Al

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Admimstrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order.,

In the event any patly finds the decision rendered 1s unfavorable, any parly may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and

Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very trulf yours,

AM EAWVISEMAN, 11
Zoning Commissioner
WIW:dlw for Baltimore County

cc:  People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Buildmng | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Cqmmissioner of Baltimore County

for the pmperty located at 2 Oaksylvan Way
which is presently zoned _ DK <. %

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) <«£ - > 1 . 2 ey o
P yp T2 1B BC2P T ERr T
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

ISR Y L G "'“r? NS

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the propeity which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Zabiullah Ali
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature Signature -
Fva Ali
Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 2 Qaksylvan Way .- & » 410.333.3250
| Address Telephone No.
Nottingham MD 21236 .
Name - Type or Print ~ City State Zip Code
Representalive to be Contacted:
Signature
Campany Name C‘“) pa ““L
A e {) Iy ﬂ
-" : Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
- State Fip Code City State Zip Code

i O
]

i

Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
| day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Ins of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penglties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2 Qaksylvan Way
Address
Not tingham MD 21236 )
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. For general security of property and children.
2. To contain a dog and protect against stray animals wandering onto property.

3. To contribute to the overall appeal and upkeep of the neighborhood.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

W g C 74)’0
Sighature ' Signature B

2 ABIUCLAN AL CvAaA AL

Name - Type or Print Name - Typa or Print

m—nﬁdqhuu_HdH—-H-n--—m——“—q——-I——I—i—-|-lluhlul—n-—-----l—---—-ll-"-i—-—l—I-Iii——l-l-l-l-l-l-u-l-i“——H——-H——l-_—ﬂu—ﬂﬂ—HHHH--H-——Mﬂ—h‘

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this J 4 day of M ( ,7@"6 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the unty aforesaid, p rsonally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, persc:-nally known or sahs)‘%tonly identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
(./" f“""""""““
! Notary Puyblic

My Commission Expires

JERRY DZIECICHOWICZ
REV 10/25/01 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 1, 2000



@
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore  County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

2 Oaksylvan Way

Address

Nottingham MD 21236
City | | | State . Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

1. For general security of property and children,
2. To contain a dog and to protect against stray animals wandering onto property.

3. To contribute to the overall appeal and upkeep of the neighborhood.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

(aneteT< €. K

Signature Signature
LABIUWLAH A L “Vo o A

Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print

——‘-H"-———_ﬂu-“_H——HHH_---n_——uu__-l—-—-qHH_H----“ﬂ#"-“H-_—--——-H_‘--ﬁ———#-_H---mﬂn__ﬁuu--—'

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gl/ day of __ &E\"l , 2006 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

"ZQJ:;)EC&LLE}L\ (

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afftant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission ExRIires JERRY DZIECICHOWIOZ

OTARY BUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
REV 10/25/01 My Comunlisslon Expires July 1, 2006



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2 Oaksylvan Way
which is presently zoned DA S. 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a par’i hereof, herfaby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 427 13 ﬁ\ R CER . T E‘BE{‘:&-
A b Foor Hish Fewce acpun e « ’ ,
RO, | SINE Anp  FReny ysen of

AN | tﬂ&a)ﬁiﬁ“k}r_j HCJ\J SNE InN L EA G{‘J The ﬁE}Zm!1T% &o-7. ;,\)
Hi 3 L\ FE: w e |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Zabiullah Ali
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print
Signature Signature
Fva Ali

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City state Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Pelitioner: 2 Qaksylvan Way 410.333.3250 . .
Address Telephone No.
Nottingham MD 21236

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signhature —

Cmpa ¥ NHH"IE ::D ﬁ)1V}”\.ﬂ'm

: Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

i Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be ra&uired, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
: day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

i of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

“ S NO. Ob ~ g‘ (—]_ ‘ﬂi} Reviewed By S( AANAN Date RORE U“E"
AEY /25/01 Estimated Pos:iﬁﬁ Date L AD O




Zoning description for 2 Oaksylvan Way, beginning at a point on the West side of
Oaksylvan Way, which is 80 feet right-of-way width wide at the distance of 125 feetl East
of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Gunfalls Garth, which is 102
feet right-of-way width wide. Being Lot # 92, Block N, section # 3 in the subdivision of
Oakhurst as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # EHK JIr 52, folio # 89, containing

0.11 acres. Also known as 2 Oaksylvan Way and located in the 11" Election District, 5th
Counciimanic District.
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# | Registered Professional Land Surveyors

e

=)L Tl ]

Suite {00 = 320 liast Towsontown Boulevard
Phone; {410) 823-4470 « Tax: (410) 823-4473

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

» Established 1906

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

—y

[R— —_— Sam

s Towson, Maryland 21286

« www.gcelimited.com

RE: CASE# 05-517-A
PETITIONER/DEVELQOPER:
Zabiullah Al

DATE OF CLOSING: May 15, 2006

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUQUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(see page 2 for {ull size photo)

POSTED ON: April 27, 2006

LOCATION:
2 Oakslvan Way

SIGN POSTER

meﬁ/m

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

John J. Dill
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PUBLIC HEARING®

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127{b}{1). BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE

-

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE. PROVIDED IT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Le@RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEIOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- S\ /7 -A Address 2 _(O/f) Mﬁ \?_/Q[);J (/k/}f)x,,f/_

Contact Person- J ’ /(‘//&?F/?_ Eone. FPhone Number: -4’10~887—33é1
Planner. Piease Print Your Name
-y r L T
Filing Date: 1 -\ ) a RQ Posting Date: (_'3 0- 06 Closing Date: fg ) ST}E\

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. |

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ai) printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groper‘ty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
otder that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(Whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste;jf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office,

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

L e T ey e e Ty Lol L, L ] g -—--.-qd--ll-lu--—--q..n.-—r.--u---H.p--.q.-u-l..l--hi-d---l-—.-q-.------.n---l-ni--———.-.-.-n.q-.q.“n.hhﬁ--ﬁ—-—“p—.‘.i_*u I e e L T N gt e e e T A L o B o o o o o . . o . e rf P = m P B e B o ok d m

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| 517 ] | -A Address 2 Caks ~ Aurm,j (\/ m?
Petitioner's Name 'Zfﬂiém L_LQL }/}L\ Telephone Ui A z)_% A7 T
Posting Date: . &4 A 60 A\ ] Closing Date: S __l ‘S‘ L ] _
Wording for Sign: J’?o Egr%%ﬁ) e 4 £ e CE - \ Tk - Lﬂz_cj_k'f ,;” f 0 f ‘( ‘
l 6 ¥ TE-D 4} ﬂ;} BCEU" e Tees t'-“:‘[ZQF_) T Lj D OF y«)ﬂ.)
BDAO L 1 HauseE () LoV Een O"“(“ Y he O L2 . 11250
J‘if‘“ P (‘1»:3 :

WCRK - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DERPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
7 ONING REVIFEA
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zohing Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general publlc/nerghborlng property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertlsmg IS
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number; 7

Petitioner: 21%3! A | IQ}\ /i}L\ l

Address or Location: 2 @Wﬁm 09%5 TS lf\f»/}\/l

\\)O‘r'ﬁ NGNS AM, Mol .
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

72713 b

Name: o I _
Address: - e
Telephone Number: @H © -4 3 3 el 3 ZSHD

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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Department of Permits ’

Devcl()pmcnt Management

Baltimore County

James T Snuth, Jr, County fixecutive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Directors Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel: 410-887-3353 ¢ Fax: 410-887-5708

May 15, 2006

Zabiullah Al
Eva Ali

2 Qaksylvan Way
Nottingham, MD 21236

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ali:
RE: Case Number: 06-517-A, 2 Oaksylvan Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 17, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

IA ‘ w ) W P W L

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrtich, Jv., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steele, Lt, Governor

Neil J, Pedersen, Administrator

Date: 421+ 24 |

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. <) 7 JC )
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Hi ghway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

)

Steven D. Foster, Chief
| Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-fice number js - i
Maryland Relay Service for imparred Hearing or Speech- 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address 707 North Calvert Strect + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545,0300 » www.marylandroads,com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 25, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. DA .
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Burcau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 1, 20006
Item Nos. 491, 492, 493, 494, 495, 498,
499, 500, 502, 504, 505, 507, 508, 509,

511,513,514, 515, 516,@19

—_————— —_—

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning |

items, and we have no comments,

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-04252006.doc
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LZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL C!CKLIST

Zoning Case No. ___%Ls’j 7 A

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place
appropriately, put label and case number on folder, complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing: post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (type according to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box; file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in

computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
“red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner's office)

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder; file in
numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTRPONEMENTS (type postponement letter; make appropriate copies; mail original
and copies, send copy to zoning commissioner; file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date; type letter confirming new date; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies; file copy in hearing file, update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (preivarlindex cards, according to sample; file cards in cabinet )

ADVERTISING/F’g Tl
certificates in file)

G CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing flle put

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing file; make
copies, type comments letter; mail original to petitioner; file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files for the following
week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday; verify that checklist onlfront of
hearing file has been compieted, secure all papers under clips in file, send hles for
hearings to zoning commissioner's office by noon on Friday and files for administrative

on Tuesday morning)

10/5/99



| PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETLTION FOR ZONING [|VARIANGE [ JSPECIAL HEARING
PROPERTY ADDRESS 4 CAKS YL N WAY 6 f

suoivision namve (FAKHURST =~

PLAT BOOK #5_& FOLID #31 LOT #13_ SECTIGN #_3“

owner_4ABIULLAH AND _EVA_ ALl

VICINITY MAP
SCALE 17 2 1000

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT /a'

3 ) COUNCILMANIC DISTRIGT .5‘
EKIST'UQ ' ) % 1"'=200" SCALE MAP #& OﬁSA.S
DWELL ING EXISTING |A 2 zouns DR 5, 4

DWE L ING i w1 size e g “ffl’_,f_
W - ACREAGE SQUARE FETT
14 PHBLIC  PRIVATE
E \i SEWLH WX ]
— % WATEP X 1)
..;j.- W CHESAPCAKE BAY T
Z Y CRITILAL AREA I
| 100 YEAR FLOCD FLAIN [ X
HITTORIGC PROPERTY / :
BUILDING ] i
|
L PRIDKR ZOMING LI Gl
T NONE
ZONING OFF{CE, USE ONLY
j__ﬂT 6]5 HEVIEWED BY TEM # CASE
NORTH
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